Authoring Platform Version 2.3.0 - 7 June 2017 - Release
Notes

New Features/Improvements

key summary issuelinks

e‘i\. Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view

it.

View these issues in Jira

Defects Corrected

key summary issuelinks

e‘ﬂ. Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view

it.

View these issues in Jira

Additional Notes

This is a maintenance release for the International Authoring Platform with significant improvements for currently prioritised authoring projects and
also bringing across some updates made for the Managed Service which are of benefit to International Authoring. Some particular items to note:

The edit panel and model diagram now show a fixed attribute order for the Drug concept model (ATF-1456).

Spell checking no longer triggers suggestions for terms containing a forward slash character (ATF-1453).

Child concepts in specific hierarchies can have a different semantic tag from their parent (ATF-1430).

The US/GB word pairs list can now be managed/updated independently of the application releases, either directly via the services Swagger
interface, or via Devops INFRA service requests if preferred (ATF-1421).

US/GB word list changes are immediately available to the Authoring Platform without needing service restarts (ATF-1415).

The Spell Checker word list can now be managed/updated independently of the application releases, either directly via the services Swagger
interface, or via Devops INFRA service requests if preferred (ATF-1348).

® Spell checking can be dynamically enabled/disabled per project via a radio button field in the JIRA workflow project ticket, using the same
approach as the project Promotion, MRCM and Templates enable/disable features (ATF-1348).

Whilst this version includes some Drools rules improvements, release testing has revealed the need for further review and clarification of Drools
requirements/dependencies. These will be addressed in subsequent releases.

Please also note that the following changes to RVF will be addressed in a subsequent RVF release at the earliest opportunity following this
maintenance release:

Key Summary Linked

Issues

No issues found

Module versions


https://jira.ihtsdotools.org/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=filter%3D14328+order+by+priority%2C+issuekey++++++++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://jira.ihtsdotools.org/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=filter%3D14327+order+by+priority%2C+issuekey++++++++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://jira.ihtsdotools.org/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=issuekey+in+%28APDS-210%2C+APDS-212%29+order+by+key+ASC+++++++++++&src=confmacro

Module
Authoring-Services (API)
Authoring-Ul
CIs

Drools Rules

Identity Management Service (IMS)

MRCM Rules
Orchestration Service
RVF-API

RVF-WEB

SNOMED Templates
SRS-API

SRS-WEB

Template Service (API)
Terminology Server
Traceability Service

TS Browser

Version Tested

5.3.0

2.4.4

1.2.0

1.10

1.1.1

1.9

1.35.1

1.0.12

1.0.12

116

1.0.6

1.0.6

1.4.3

4.12.1

1.05

0.19

Deployment notes
new
new
new
new
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unchanged
unchanged
unchanged
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new
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