Authoring Platform Version 2.3.0 - 7 June 2017 - Release Notes

New Features/Improvements



Defects Corrected



Additional Notes

This is a maintenance release for the International Authoring Platform with significant improvements for currently prioritised authoring projects and also bringing across some updates made for the Managed Service which are of benefit to International Authoring. Some particular items to note:

- The edit panel and model diagram now show a fixed attribute order for the Drug concept model (ATF-1456).
- Spell checking no longer triggers suggestions for terms containing a forward slash character (ATF-1453).
- Child concepts in specific hierarchies can have a different semantic tag from their parent (ATF-1430).
- The US/GB word pairs list can now be managed/updated independently of the application releases, either directly via the services Swagger interface, or via Devops INFRA service requests if preferred (ATF-1421).
- US/GB word list changes are immediately available to the Authoring Platform without needing service restarts (ATF-1415).
- The Spell Checker word list can now be managed/updated independently of the application releases, either directly via the services Swagger interface, or via Devops INFRA service requests if preferred (ATF-1348).
- Spell checking can be dynamically enabled/disabled per project via a radio button field in the JIRA workflow project ticket, using the same approach as the project Promotion, MRCM and Templates enable/disable features (ATF-1348).

Whilst this version includes some Drools rules improvements, release testing has revealed the need for further review and clarification of Drools requirements/dependencies. These will be addressed in subsequent releases.

Please also note that the following changes to RVF will be addressed in a subsequent RVF release at the earliest opportunity following this maintenance release:

Key	Summary	Linked	
		Issues	
No issues found			

Module versions

Module	Version Tested	Deployment notes
Authoring-Services (API)	5.3.0	new
Authoring-UI	2.4.4	new
CIS	1.2.0	new
Drools Rules	1.10	new
Identity Management Service (IMS)	1.1.1	unchanged
MRCM Rules	1.9	unchanged
Orchestration Service	1.35.1	unchanged
RVF-API	1.0.12	unchanged
RVF-WEB	1.0.12	unchanged
SNOMED Templates	1.1.6	unchanged
SRS-API	1.0.6	unchanged
SRS-WEB	1.0.6	unchanged
Template Service (API)	1.4.3	unchanged
Terminology Server	4.12.1	new
Traceability Service	1.0.5	unchanged
TS Browser	0.19	unchanged